# CH \$115.00 48019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM662526

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		07/23/2021	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T.Y.P. Restaurant Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1201 W. 5th Street, Suite T-400		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4801941	GARDEN BY TENDER GREENS
Registration Number:	4971848	TENDER GREENS
Registration Number:	5325479	G
Registration Number:	5376413	TENDERGREENS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-241-2300

Email: AlexJackson@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Jackson

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex Jackson

SIGNATURE: /Alexander Jackson/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TYP Restaurant Group Trademark Release#page1.tif source=TYP Restaurant Group Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0808

900631901

# <u>RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST</u>

WHEREAS, T.Y.P. Restaurant Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1201 W. 5th Street, Suite T-400, Los Angeles, California 90017 ("Company"), is the owner of the intellectual property ("Collateral") as set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Citibank, N.A., a national banking association entity, having a place of business at 6400 Las Colinas Blvd., Mail Stop CC1-30, Irving, Texas 75039 ("Citibank"), is the holder of a "Trademark Security Agreement" dated August 31, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with respect to certain portions of the Collateral in the Assignment Branch of the US Patent & Trademark Office on August 31, 2017, at the microfilm reel number and frame numbers as set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Citibank desires to terminate the Security Agreement and to execute and deliver to Company all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to revest in Company full title to the Collateral set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Citibank hereby relinquishes unto Company the continuing security interest in and lien on the "Collateral" as defined in the Security Agreement, and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Company any and all rights Citibank may have in or to the Collateral of the Security Agreement in order to revest in Company full title to said Collateral.

Citibank hereby represents and warrants that it has not assigned any interest in the Collateral and has the unqualified right to enter into this release and perform its terms.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 23 fel day of July, 2021.

Citibank, N.A.

1

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REEL/FRAME
United States	TENDER GREENS	3354585	6144/0358
United States	TENDER GREENS	4971848	7259/0427
United States	TENDER GREENS Logo	3391012	6144/0358
United States	GARDEN BY TENDER GREENS Logo	4801941	7259/0427
United States	TENDERGREENS Logo tender reens	5376413	7259/0427
United States	G Logo	5325479	7259/0427
Canada	TENDER GREENS	TMA951025	***
China	TENDER GREENS	17060336	***
China	TENDER GREENS Chinese Translation	22623778	***
China	TENDER GREENS Chinese Translation	22623777	***
European Union	TENDER GREENS Logo	014184048	***
United Arab Emirates	TENDER GREENS	238425	***

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 07/26/2021**